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Tax ID Number: 86-6000543
Grant Number: AZ0039L9T011305
DUNS Number: 033738662 - 4000

EXHIBIT 2

This Agreement is governed by the Continuum of Care program Interim Rule attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit 1a.  Upon publication for effect of a Final Rule
for the Continuum of Care program, the Final Rule will govern this Agreement instead of
the Interim Rule.  The project listed on this Exhibit at 3., below, is also subject to the terms
of the FY2013 Notice of Funds Availability.

1.

2. The Continuum that designated Recipient to apply for grant funds is not a high-performing
community.

SCOPE OF WORK for FY2013 COMPETITION

3. Recipient is not a Unified Funding Agency and was not the only Applicant the Continuum
of Care designated to apply for and receive grant funds and is not the only Recipient for
the Continuum of Care that designated it. HUD’s total funding obligation for this grant
is                       for project number                                      In accordance with 24 CFR
578.105(b), Recipient is prohibited from moving more than 10% from one budget line item
in a project’s approved budget to another without a written amendment to this Agreement.
The obligation for this project shall be allocated as follows:

$184518 AZ0039L9T011305.

CoC Planning cost

Acquisition

New construction

Rehabilitation

Leasing

$ 0

$ 0

$ 0

$ 0

$ 0

Rental assistance

Supportive services

Operating costs

HMIS

Administration

$ 0

$ 0

$ 0

$ 172446

$ 12072

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

i.

g.

h.

j.

f.

  Tenant-based rental assistance $i.

  Project-based rental assistance $ii.

  Sponsor-based rental assistance $iii.
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5. Nothing in this grant agreement shall be construed as creating or justifying any claim
against the federal government or the grantee by any third party.

4. No funds for new projects may be drawn down by Recipient until HUD has approved site
control pursuant to §578.21 and §578.25 and no funds for renewal projects may be drawn
down by Recipient before the end date of the project’s final operating year under the grant
that has been renewed.
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